se

rv
es

1,
12

0,
71

4
(1

53
,6

58
)

23
3,

50
0

27
0

6,
06

9
(1

5,
24

3)
(6

69
)

16
2,

77
8

–
(1

3,
19

3)
–

–
(1

8,
42

6)
1,

32
2,

14
2

To
ta

le
qu

ity
at

tri
bu

ta
bl

e
to

ow
ne

rs
of

th
e

Co
m

pa
ny

1,
32

9,
81

1
(1

53
,6

58
)

23
3,

50
0

27
0

6,
06

9
(1

5,
24

3)
(6

69
)

16
2,

77
8

–
(1

3,
19

3)
–

–
(1

8,
42

6)
1,

53
1,

23
9

N
on

-c
on

tro
lli

ng
in

te
re

sts
70

,4
59

(1
,9

33
)

–
–

–
–

1,
93

3
–

–
–

–
–

–
70

,4
59

To
ta

le
qu

ity
1,

40
0,

27
0

(1
55

,5
91

)
23

3,
50

0
27

0
6,

06
9

(1
5,

24
3)

1,
26

4
16

2,
77

8
–

(1
3,

19
3)

–
–

(1
8,

42
6)

1,
60

1,
69

8

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– V-4 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR
LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE REMAINING
GROUP

The
Group

For the
year

ended
31 December

2019 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
For the

year
ended 31

December
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 3(a) Note 3(c) Note 3(f) Note 3(g) Note 4(a) Note 4(b)

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

Revenue 1,935,538 – – – – – – 1,935,538

Cost of sales (776,452) (24,188) – – – – – (800,640)

Gross profit 1,159,086 (24,188) – – – – – 1,134,898

Other income and expenses and
other gains and losses (45,840) (22,226) – – – 31,291 5,131 (31,644)

Distribution and selling expenses (1,033,471) 2,592 – – (19,174) – – (1,050,053)

Administrative and general
expenses (147,724) 54,091 – – (3,404) – – (97,037)

Share of profit of an associate 1,651 – – – – – – 1,651

Share of loss of joint ventures (4,713) – – – – – – (4,713)

Finance costs (19,556) 213 – – – – – (19,343)

Loss on disposal of subsidiaries – – (128,661) (6,614) – – – (135,275)

Loss before income tax (90,567) 10,482 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (201,516)

Income tax expenses (114,709) 78,178 – – – – – (36,531)

Loss for the year from
continuing operations (205,276) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (238,047)

DISCONTINUED OPERATION

Loss for the year from
discontinued operation (102,159) – – – – – – (102,159)

Loss for the year (307,435) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (340,206)

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– V-5 –

The
Group

For the
year

ended
31 December

2019 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
For the

year
ended 31

December
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 3(a) Note 3(c) Note 3(f) Note 3(g) Note 4(a) Note 4(b)

Other comprehensive income/
(expenses):

Items that may be reclassified to
profit or loss:

Exchange differences reclassified
to profit or loss on disposal of
subsidiaries 43,565 – – – – – – 43,565

Exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations 2,938 – – – – – – 2,938

Share of other comprehensive
income of an associate 20 – – – – – – 20

46,523 – – – – – – 46,523

Items that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss:

Fair value changes of equity
investments at fair value
through other comprehensive
income (20,000) – – – – – – (20,000)

Other comprehensive income for
the year 26,523 – – – – – – 26,523

Total comprehensive expenses for
the year (280,912) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (313,683)

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– V-6 –

The
Group

For the
year

ended
31 December

2019 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
For the

year
ended 31

December
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 3(a) Note 3(c) Note 3(f) Note 3(g) Note 4(a) Note 4(b)

Loss for the year attributable to:

Owners of the Company

Loss from continuing operations (209,493) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (242,264)

Loss from discontinued
operation (101,987) – – – – – – (101,987)

(311,480) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (344,251)

Non-controlling interests

Profit from continuing
operations 4,217 – – – – – – 4,217

Loss from discontinued
operation (172) – – – – – – (172)

4,045 – – – – – – 4,045

Total comprehensive (expenses)/
income attributable to:

Owners of the Company (284,957) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (317,728)

Non-controlling interests 4,045 – – – – – – 4,045

(280,912) 88,660 (128,661) (6,614) (22,578) 31,291 5,131 (313,683)

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– V-7 –

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The
Group

For the
year

ended 31
December

2019 Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
For the

year
ended 31

December
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 3(b) Note 3(c) Note 3(e) Note 3(f) Note 3(g) Note 3(h) Note 4(a) Note 4(b)

Cash flows from operating
activities

Loss before income tax (199,921) 10,482 (128,661) – (6,614) (22,578) – 31,291 5,131 (310,870)